
Electrical Permit Activity Report  - September 2022

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E22-0506 9/1/2022 632 FENELON PL, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

ERIK CUMMINGS ERIK CUMMINGS Remodel kitchen and 2 bathrooms - 

replace knob and tub wiring where 

accessible

$128.03 1025183004

E22-0513 9/8/2022 435 GLEN OAK ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE RIVER BLUFF HOLDINGS LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Add receptacles $20.00 1026277019

E22-0514 9/27/2022 3250 KENNEDY CIR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE MCFALL KMDE LLC STEVE'S ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for interior remodel for Dollar 

General - Suite 8

$784.32 1021428013

E22-0515 9/27/2022 2440 GATEWAY DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE MCFALL GATEWAY DRIVE REAL ESTATE LLC STEVE'S ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for interior remodel for Dollar 

General

$769.92 1501453011

E22-0516 9/2/2022 424 LOWELL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

CORY HEIMS ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC F/K/A QUICKEN 

LOANS LLC F/K/A QUICKEN LOANS INC

HEIMS PLUMBING & ELECTRIC 

INC

Service reconnect $21.00 1024111009

E22-0517 9/2/2022 702 LINCOLN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JIM BROKUS BROKUS, JAMES & NANCY Wire for 4-seasons room $20.00 1013484008

E22-0518 9/12/2022 2515 WINDSOR AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER STEGER, NORBERT J RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Circuit for power vent water heater $20.00 1013409011

E22-0519 9/6/2022 2747 BANKSTON DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance - new meter 

pedestal

$21.00 1501351007

E22-0520 9/6/2022 376 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DANIEL VORWALD HEIDERSCHEIT, MARVIN R & JEAN M RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wire for house remodel and new 

detached garage

$105.70 1026480008

E22-0521 9/6/2022 7445 CHAVENELLE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DANIEL VORWALD CHAVENELLE PROPERTY LLC RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wire for remodel and new service for IBI 

Scientific

$197.00 1030326004

E22-0522 9/7/2022 3749 INWOOD AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KYLE REINERT REINERT, KYLE P & STEPHANIE L Install outlet and junction boxes $20.00 1012327009

E22-0523 9/7/2022 2711 BRUNSKILL RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

VINCE THOR BARNETT, PAUL L & DEBORAH A THOR BROTHERS Replace meter socket $21.00 1027452012

E22-0524 9/7/2022 350 E 3RD ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel for new exhibit for 

the National Mississippi River Museum

$69.18 1130152010

E22-0525 9/7/2022 4840 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK KMDE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Demo un-used electrical and new devices 

for Sun Tea Restaurant

$23.86 1017476003

E22-0526 9/8/2022 2997 N GRANDVIEW AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1014155031

E22-0527 9/7/2022 270 WARTBURG PL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK GARRITY, JOSEPH G & BONNIE E A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen, laundry & living room 

remodel

$56.20 1026453011

E22-0528 9/8/2022 2060 HALE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 PETE MCALLISTER SHARON FROMMELT MCALLISTER ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES

Adding outlets and service panel $37.94 

E22-0529 9/15/2022 95 ALPINE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JOHN WESTPHAL JAMES SCHWAB WESTPHAL & CO Wiring for new mini-split AC unit $28.70 

E22-0530 9/8/2022 4401 BARNWOOD LN, DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

STEVE BOYLE NICK MEYER CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring to finish basement - 900 sf $73.00 
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E22-0531 9/12/2022 2687 JACKSON ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH HAHLEN HOMES LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Repair service entrance mast $21.00 1013329001

E22-0532 9/12/2022 1380 CEDAR TRAIL DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $267.64 1502479001

E22-0533 9/12/2022 1365 CEDAR TRAIL DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

MIKE GOGEL DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $237.07 1502476004

E22-0534 9/12/2022 4120 STEAMBOAT LN, DUBUQUE, IA DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance and wire AC 

unit

$29.80 

E22-0535 9/13/2022 3150 CEDAR CROSS CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

RICK DUMLER DUBUQUE MSA LTD PARTNERSHIP CEDAR VALLEY ELECTRIC CO Install stand-by generator for T-Mobile $69.40 

E22-0536 9/12/2022 1840 HORIZON CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD SWEENEY, LEVI J & TARA M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire new addition $63.79 1022377005

E22-0538 9/13/2022 1229 MT LORETTA AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

ANDY GENTHE ARCHDIOCESE OF DUBUQUE, THE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

New parking lot lighting, replace service 

conduits and wiring

$78.75 1036126001

E22-0539 9/13/2022 2705 JACKSON ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH HAHLEN, BRETT BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 100 amp service entrance mast to 

replace existing damaged by accident

$21.00 1013309011

E22-0540 9/13/2022 220 N BOOTH ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KYLE & EMILY HELBING HELBING, KYLE P & EMILY V Wire new garage $60.16 1026283006

E22-0541 9/14/2022 2738 JACKSON ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 SCOTT BRIMEYER PFAB, TONY & LUANNA BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $36.18 1024209005

E22-0542 9/14/2022 3070 CEDAR CREST CT, Commercial 

SUITE A, DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE BOYLE BM PROPERTIES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for new storage building $85.24 1034253015

E22-0543 9/14/2022 443 CLARK ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

PAUL UHLRICH BOGE, ROBERT E UHLRICH ELECTRIC COMPANY 

INC

Rewire house due to fire damage $52.57 1024326030

E22-0544 9/26/2022 2108 SHIRAS AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE NEBEL PETSCH, DANIEL L NEBEL ELECTRIC New Service replace fuse with breaker 

panel

$21.00 1107452009

E22-0546 9/15/2022 4507 EWING DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

GERMAINE ELECTRIC 6 new street lights for subdivision $29.58 1009302001

E22-0547 9/16/2022 760 TANZANITE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

HERBERT KLATT KLATT, HERBERT G & LAURA LYN Wire new detached garage $31.78 1001356016

E22-0549 9/27/2022 2450 HILLCREST RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE LESS CHERYL SYKE LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Wire water heater and dryer $30.57 1022427025

E22-0550 9/27/2022 2024 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH ASMUS, PATRICIA M BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 200 amp service $27.60 1024214008

E22-0551 9/16/2022 1171 IOWA ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE KOHLHAAS HOMES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for office remodel $45.86 1024455009

E22-0553 9/19/2022 1043 MAIN ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE JTM PROPERTIES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Install lights on store front $25.40 1024459010

E22-0554 9/19/2022 300 FREMONT AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE NEWLIN, TIMOTHY P & SARA R RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new addition $129.90 1026453010

E22-0555 9/20/2022 3074 SUNDOWN CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK GOLDEN EAGLE LIVING TRUST 10/10/08 A & G ELECTRIC Replace Meter socket $21.00 1022304015

E22-0556 9/20/2022 2233 STAFFORD ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUCCINI, JEREMY J A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $92.04 1013454044

E22-0557 9/21/2022 1660 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK LEYTEM FAMILY REALTY COMPANY LLC A & G ELECTRIC Home Remodel $38.60 1023360010

E22-0558 9/26/2022 1730 CREEK WOOD DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

TERRY HUSEMAN GUDENKAUF & COMPANY HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Temporary service $31.45 1502277001

E22-0559 9/22/2022 1000 LANGWORTHY ST, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ANDY GENTHE MAR HOLDINGS LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for renovation of lab space for 

Medical Associates

$54.00 
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E22-0560 9/23/2022 3535 LUNAR DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

TIM HILL SALZMANN, NATHAN M & AMANDA M SWEET-HILL ELECTRIC Wiring for patio cover existing & attach to 

house/roof

$20.00 1028481003

E22-0561 9/26/2022 1080 E 12TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK 12TH STREET REHC LLC A & G ELECTRIC Lighting for parking lot - PO #27145-bc $20.00 1119303005

E22-0562 9/26/2022 2651 GALENA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 Amp Meter Pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E22-0564 9/26/2022 3694 LASSO CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Finish basement $32.00 1009302001

E22-0565 9/26/2022 1105 WALNUT ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

RICHARD BIECHLER HANCO CAPITAL LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replace service panel $27.60 1024379016

E22-0566 9/26/2022 2055 HOLLIDAY DR, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK LBH ARTERIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Remodel exercise rooms for Hotworx - 

PO # 27181-bc

$150.00 1020279008

E22-0568 9/27/2022 409 BLUFF ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER MCCONNELL, JAMES BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp temporary service for Chili Cook-

Off

$31.45 1025213028

E22-0569 9/27/2022 1045 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK OULLETTE, CURTIS J & PATRICIA A A & G ELECTRIC Basement wiring $20.01 1036158018

E22-0570 9/27/2022 1411 OLD MILL RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD LAU, RUSSELL J & BARBARA E FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1501103004

E22-0571 9/27/2022 2945 KEOKUK ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD MICAH TUTTLE FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1014403034

E22-0572 9/27/2022 1120 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD LEYENDECKER, TYSON J & JENNIFER M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1036179029

E22-0573 9/27/2022 1314 ATLANTIC ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TERRY HUSEMAN BRAUER, YOLANDA L TRUST HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replace outside meter and mast $27.60 1026205005

E22-0574 9/28/2022 1458 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE NIA NEIGHBORHOODS OPPORTUNITY 

ZONE FUND LLC

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Kitchen/Bath Remodel $58.40 1024409003

E22-0575 9/28/2022 245 RAILROAD AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JEFF WULFEKUHLE MEHTA LLC NEXT PHASE ELECTRIC AND 

MAINTENANCE

Receptacles and lighting for Physical 

Therapy unit for Grand River Medical

$33.10 1025480001

E22-0576 9/28/2022 4025 WESTMARK DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DANIEL VORWALD TSD BUILDING PARTNERSHIP LLP RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wiring for build out for new Pharmacy 

and IT room for Grand River Medical

$73.47 1029226013

E22-0577 9/30/2022 1785 CHANEY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE LESS MCKEE, SAMUEL R LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Wire a gas furnace $20.00 1022452027

E22-0578 9/30/2022 510 ANGELLA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN KELLER PFEIFFER, DANIEL KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Upgrade 60 amp service to 100 amp 

service

$21.00 1024326007

E22-0580 10/3/2022 1693 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE MCDERMOTT ENTERPRISES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Add GFI outlet in bathroom and wire 

exhaust fan

$20.00 1024268011

E22-0581 9/30/2022 3654 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK P & L APARTMENTS LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire water heater for Bldg. K $20.00 1028128001

SL22-0038 9/2/2022 3749 INWOOD AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KYLE REINERT REINERT, KYLE P & STEPHANIE L Install roof mounted solar array - David 

Frields - EL0037881MA

$31.45 1012327009

SL22-0039 9/7/2022 340 OLYMPIC HTS, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL WEBER, ALLEN J & DONNA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1011380013

SL22-003A 9/7/2022 155 N GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL MURPHY, PATRICK J & THERESE A EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1026254016

SL22-003B 10/6/2022 3163 ARBOR HILLS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL SHELLABARGER, LOREN H III & REBECCA 

H

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1015151013

SL22-003C 9/7/2022 210 JONES ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRIAN GILL DUBUQUE IDEA CAMPUS LLC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array for 

Dubuque Idea Campus - Creative 

Adventure Lab

$31.45 1025428014

SL22-003D 9/7/2022 3055 INDIANA CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL BAAL, NICHOLAS A & RICHARD-BAAL, 

STACEY R

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1027126029
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SL22-003E 9/7/2022 965 SHADY LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BRIAN GILL MULGREW, RORY J EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1014178011

SL22-003F 10/5/2022 2149 BALD EAGLE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOSEPH O'KEEFE BELKEN, SHANNON M REVOLUTION SOLAR INC Install a roof mounted solar photovolatic 

system

$31.45 1107104013

SL22-003G 9/26/2022 590 SAMUEL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRIAN GILL JENKINS, NATHAN M & ELLEN M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1036210018

SL22-003H 9/26/2022 1388 THOMAS PL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL WEHRSPANN, JOAN ARMBRUSTER & 

JAMES E

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1118158005

SL22-003I 9/30/2022 2365 MATTHEW JOHN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BRIAN GILL SCHWAB, JOHN & BEVERLY EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016378016

SL22-003J 9/26/2022 2098 DEBORAH DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL BEHNKE, MERLIN A EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1022332001

SL22-003K 9/26/2022 300 DATA CT, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BRIAN GILL ROCKFARM HOLDINGS INC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install ground mounted solar array - 

Planning approved per TS

$85.35 1512376004

SL22-0040 9/26/2022 1155 TRESSA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRIAN GILL RAYMOND, DAVID A & CANDACE L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1036129005

SL22-0041 9/27/2022 1024 PATRICIA ANN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK RUNDE, ANTHONY J & ERIN J A & G ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1035379019

SL22-0042 9/29/2022 620 PIPER CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BRIAN GILL HERMSEN, CINDY K EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1012304012

79 $5,262.41 
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